ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0435-PAA-WU  Schedule No. 2
DOCKET NO. 20220026-WU
PAGE 24

- 24 -

 LEIGHTON ESTATES UTILITIES, LLC.  SCHEDULE NO. 2
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2021  DOCKET NO. 20220026-WU
 SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

   PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT
  PER ADJUST- PER OF  WEIGHTED
 CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST COST

1. LONG-TERM DEBT $169,167 $3,534 $172,701 73.13% 5.53% 4.04%
2. SHORT-TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3. COMMON EQUITY 61,461 1,284 62,745 26.57% 10.45% 2.78%
4. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 700 0 700 0.30% 2.00% 0.01%
5. DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
   TOTAL CAPITAL $231,328 $4,818 $236,146 100.00%  6.83%

   RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 9.45% 11.45%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 6.56% 7.09%

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0435-PAA-WU  Schedule No. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 20220026-WU
PAGE 25

 - 25 -

LEIGHTON ESTATES UTILITIES, LLC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2021 DOCKET NO. 20220026-WU
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
  TEST COMM. COMM. ADJUST

YEAR PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
  UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $28,105  $164  $28,269  $29,829  $58,098

105.52%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $30,544  $2,032  $32,576  $0 $32,576

   DEPRECIATION  12,603  356  12,959  0 12,959

   AMORTIZATION  (333) (6,855) (7,188) 0 (7,188)

   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,258  34  2,292  1,342  $3,634

   INCOME TAXES 0  0 0  0 $0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $45,072  ($4,433) $40,639  $1,342 $41,981

OPERATING INCOME / (LOSS) ($16,967) ($12,370) $16,117

WATER RATE BASE $215,982  $236,146

RATE OF RETURN 6.83%

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0435-PAA-WU  Schedule No. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 20220026-WU
PAGE 26

 - 26 -

 LEIGHTON ESTATES UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
 TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2021 DOCKET NO. 20220026-WU
 ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
   WATER
 OPERATING REVENUES
1. To reflect appropriate test year Service Revenues.   $364
2. To reflect appropriate test year Miscellaneous Revenues.   (200)
   Total   $164

 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
1. Contractual Services – Billing (630)
 To reflect allocated Beacon Software costs for replaced Meters.   $186